RevA, 12Jan21     www.dcdc.com
T
Cool Power Technologies™ 4:1 CPC Chassis Series
Up to 120Watts
Output Power
INPUT
Voltage Range      9 - 36 or
18 - 72 VDC

Technical Datasheet                                                                  CPC Series
RevA, 12Jan21
CPC Series Ordering Information
Model Number* Vout Iout Power Vin Nom Input Range Ripple Efficiency
 (Volts) (A, Max) (W) (Volts) (Volts) (mV P-P) %
CPC20F18P* 3.3 20 66 24 9 - 36 60 90
CPC15A18P* 5 15 75 24 9 - 36 50 91
CPC8B18P* 12 8 72 24 9 - 36 80 91
CPC5C18P* 15 5 75 24 9 - 36 60 91
CPC4D18P* 24 4 96 24 10 - 36 80 91
CPC20F36P* 3.3 20 66 48 18 – 72 60 90
CPC15A36P* 5 15 75 48 18 – 72 60 91
CPC20A36P* 5 20 100 48 18 – 72 60 91
CPC8B36P* 12 8 72 48 18 – 72 80 91
CPC10B36P* 12 10 120 48 18 – 72 80 92
CPC3D36P* 24 3 72 48 18 – 72 80 91
CPC4D36P* 24 4 96 48 18 - 72 80 92
CPC2U36P* 48 2 96 48 18 - 72 100 90
*Change “P” suffix to “N” for positive ON/OFF enable logic, “T” for trim option (no enable function)
Note: Other output voltages available - consult factory
Technical Datasheet                                                                  CPC Series
RevA, 12Jan21
Mechanical Outline & Pin Assignments
Pin Assignment
1. + Vin
2. - Vin
3.  Enable or Trim
4. + Vout
5. - Vout
•  All dimensions are in inches [mm]
•  Screw material: Copper/brass
•  Converter Weight: 8.4 oz [238 g]
Technical Datasheet                                                                  CPC Series
RevA, 12Jan21
CPC20F18 CHARACTERISTIC CURVES:
65%
70%
75%
80%